- NORTHERN, TARANAKI, AND WELLINGTON BRICK, TILE, POTTERY, AND CLAY WORKERS.—EXTENDING SCOPE OF AWARD AND ADDING PARTIES.
- In the Court of Arbitration of New Zealand, Wellington Industrial District.—In the matter of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, and its amendments; and in the matter of the Northern, Taranaki, and Wellington Industrial Districts Brick, Tile, Pottery, and Clay Workers' award, dated the 7th day of March, 1938.

Thursday, the 2nd day of June, 1938.

Upon reading the application to extend the scope of the Northern, Taranaki, and Wellington Industrial Districts Brick, Tile, Pottery, and Clay Workers' award, dated the 7th day of March, 1938, and recorded in Book of Awards, Vol. XXXVIII, p. 400, and to add parties thereto, which application was made by the association of workers party to the said award, and was filed herein on the 25th day of March, 1938, and upon being satisfied that due notice of the said application has been given to the unions, persons, firms, and companies hereinafter named, and that no written notice of opposition to the said application has been received by the Clerk of Awards within the time notified, this Court, in pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred upon it by section 92 (1) (b) of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, doth hereby order as follows:—

1. That the scope of the said award be and it is hereby extended so as to include the Marlborough, Nelson, and Westland Industrial Districts.

2. That the undermentioned unions, persons, firms, and companies be and they are hereby added as parties to the said award:—

Marlborough Industrial District.

Blenheim Labourers' and Related Trades' Industrial Union of Workers (E. B. Fitzpatrick, Secretary), Monro Street, Blenheim.

Blenheim Brick and Pipe Co., Tuamarina.

Nelson Industrial District.

Nelson Brick and Pottery Works, Nelson.

Westland Industrial District.

Westland Local Bodies', Builders', Contractors', and General Labourers' Industrial Union of Workers, 142 Peel Street, Westport.

Greymouth Brick and Tile Co., Ltd., Karoro.

3. That this order shall operate and take effect as from the day of the date hereof.

[L.S.]

W. J. Hunter, Judge.